502416868 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of succession through corporate separation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.	06/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERAMIKROS, INC.
Street Address:	10-6, Imai 3-chome,
City:	Ome-shi, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	198-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5668410
Patent Number:	5538920
Patent Number:	5705856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123195101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-319-4900

Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard Holtz
Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TERAMIKROS/SUZUYE/SP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Portnoy
Signature:	/Sharon Portnoy/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=teramikros-071213#page1.tif

5

PATENT REEL: 030792 FRAME: 0526

Certificate of Succession Through Corporate Separation

Successor
Corporate Name: TERAMIKROS, INC.
Address: 10-6, Imai 3-chome, Ome-shi, Tokyo, 198-8555, Japan
U.S. Patent Nos.
5,668,410
5,538,920
5,705,856
We confirm that you succeeded to the above Patents through the corporate separation made
by us.
Date this 12th day of June 2013
Predecessor

Corporate name: CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

Address: 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543, Japan

Name: Harumi Saito

Title: Senior General Manager of Legal & Intellectual

Property Division

PATENT REEL: 030792 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 07/12/2013